

The Corporation of the Township of Malahide

Special Meeting - Budget

March 9, 2023 - 7:30 p.m.

Springfield & Area Community Services Building 51221 Ron McNeil Line, Springfield

** **Note:** At this time, seating capacity is limited and those individuals with matters pertaining to agenda items will be prioritized for in person attendance. The meeting is also streamed live on YouTube and available after for viewing.

- (A) Call to Order
- (B) Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest
- (C) Presentation/Delegations/Petitions
 - Open Question Period
- (D) Reports of Departments
 - (i) Director of Corporate Services/Finance
 - 2023 Operating & Capital Budget Deliberations
- (E) Confirmatory
- (F) Adjournment

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MALAHIDE

BY-LAW NO. 23-20

Being a By-law to adopt, confirm and ratify matters dealt with by resolution of the Township of Malahide.

WHEREAS Section 5(3) of the Municipal Act, 2001, c. 25, as amended, provides that the powers of every council are to be exercised by by-law;

AND WHEREAS in many cases, action which is taken or authorized to be taken by the Township of Malahide does not lend itself to the passage of an individual by-law;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of the Township of Malahide at this meeting be confirmed and adopted by by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the Township of Malahide **HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. THAT the actions of the Council of the Township of Malahide, at its special meeting held on March 9, 2023, in respect of each motion, resolution and other action taken by the Council of the Township of Malahide at such meeting is, except where the prior approval of the Ontario Municipal Board or other authority is required by law, is hereby adopted, ratified and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this By-law.
- 2. THAT the Mayor and the appropriate officials of the Township of Malahide are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the action of the Council of the Township of Malahide referred to in the proceeding section.
- 3. THAT the Mayor and the Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute all documents necessary in that behalf and to affix thereto the corporate seal of the Township of Malahide.
- 4. THAT this By-law shall come into force and take effect upon the final passing thereof.

READ a **FIRST** and **SECOND** time this 9th day of March, 2023.

READ a **THIRD** time and **FINALLY PASSED** this 9th day of March, 2023.

Mayor, D. Giguère	
aye., 2. G.gae.e	
Clerk A Adams	